Features
- LED indoor lighting
- LED office lighting
- LED commercial lighting
Typical applications
Functions
- Protective features
  (short-circuit, no-load protection)

- al-stage circuit design, work stable Du
Suitable for lights
Model coding rules of CWL series
- Support central emergency application
  (100% output in DC input)
- Support self-contained emergency application
- Suitable for linear lights,tri-proof lights,working lights,
   bracket lights and other linear or ultra-thin lights etc.
BK - - X X X X
BOKE
Product series
Output current
C W L X X X A
Output load voltage range identification code
B
Distinguish code
REV 3.6
EL FREE
FLICKER
tuvsud .com/
ps-cert
BOKE Drivers Co., Ltd.
Model list
DimensionOutput currentModel Input voltage Output voltageOutput power
22.8W MAX. 28-38/40/42VDC L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
BK-CWL030-BxxxxA
BK-CWL013-BxxxxA 14.0W MAX. 28-40/42VDC L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
BK-CWL022-BxxxxA
BK-CWL040-BxxxxA 40.0W MAX. 28-38/40/42VDC L195*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
31.5W MAX. 28-42VDC L195*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
50.4W MAX. 28-40/42VDC L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
BK-CWL060-BxxxxA
BK-CWL050-BxxxxA
BK-CWL080-BxxxxA 80.0W MAX. 28-40/41/42VDC L355*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
62.7W MAX. 28-38/40/42VDC L285*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
BK-CWL009-BxxxxA 10.5W MAX. 28-42VDC L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DC
18.0W MAX. 28-40/42VDC L158*W30*H21mm200-240VAC/DCBK-CWL018-BxxxxA
0.45-0.6A
0.3-0.35A
0.8-1.05A
0.55-0.75A
1-1.25A
1.5-2A
1.25-1.65A
0.15-0.25A
0.35-0.45A
REV 3.6
Output parameters
Product model
Output current ripple LF
Rated output current range
Output current accuracy
Linear regulation
Load regulation
Rated output voltage range
Control interface
No load output voltage
Output current adjustment
Environment & Life time
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Storage temp./humidity
IP grade
Vibration resistant
Case temperature